
EHMS Extra-Curricular Activities 2022-23
 

4-H
www.georgia4h.org/  

Lona Hall, lona.hall@hallco.org 

Academic Team Erin Chumbler, erin.chumbler@hallco.org 
Tryouts for Academic Team will be announced early in the fall semester.

Anchor Club
www.anchorclubintl.org/

Kaitlin Law, Kaitlin.law@hallco.org 

Band Kyle Bickwit, kyle.bickwit@hallco.org   
NOTE: Students must take band as a class at EHMS.

Chorus Lauren Davis,  laureng.davis@hallco.org 
NOTE: Students must take chorus as a class at EHMS.

FBLA Middle-Level
www.fbla-pbl.org/   

Karen Craft, karen.craft@hallco.org  
Any 6th Grade student may participate in FBLA.  7th and 8th Grade students 
have to take business as a class at EHMS to continue to participate in 
FBLA.

Fellowship of 
Christian Athletes 
(FCA)
www.fca.org

 

Mia Torres, mia.torres@hallco.org 
Trevor Bishop
Meets every Thursday morning before school in the gym. Open to all 
students.  FCA members do not have to be athletes.

FFA
www.ffa.org

Zachary Free, Zach.free@hallco.org 
Any 6th Grade student may participate in FFA.  7th and 8th Grade students 
have to take agriculture as a class at EHMS to continue to participate in 
FFA.

Running Club Bomba Satterfield,  bomba.satterfield@hallco.org 
Open to 6th grade students only. 

Jr. Beta Club
www.betaclub.org 

Jennifer Fowler, jennifer.fowler@hallco.org
By invitation only, based on grades.   

Jr. Tome Society 
Book Club
www.tomesociety.org  

Jennifer Parker, jennifer.parker@hallco.org  
Meets every Wednesday morning at 8:00 AM before school in the library 
learning commons.

Student Technology 
Competition Team
www.gastc.org

Jennifer Parker, jennifer.parker@hallco.org  
Student projects will be due in late November. 

WEHM
Student News Team

Amy Webb, amy.webb@hallco.org 
Lynn Clemmons
Mary Nichols
Must apply to participate in the news team. Application process will be 
announced in the fall. School news team records the news every school 
morning at 8:00 AM before school. 
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EHMS Sports 2022-23 
Middle School Sports Teams will have tryouts prior to their seasons to determine team 

rosters. You may contact the coach listed below for each sport with questions. 

Football Fletcher Law, fletcher.law@hallco.org
7th & 8th Graders only

Cross 
Country

Boys
Bomba Satterfield, bomba.satterfield@hallco.org 
6th graders may try out depending on numbers, open to 7th & 8th 
grade

Girls
Mia Torres, mia.torres@hallco.org 
6th graders may try out depending on numbers, open to 7th & 8th 
grade

Cheerleading
Football Cheerleading
Basketball Cheerleading
Jordan Ledford, jordan.ledford@hallco.org 
Open to 7th & 8th graders only

Wrestling Josh Brice, josh.brice@hallco.org 
Open to 6th, 7th, and 8th graders

Basketball

Boys
7th Grade  - Troy Russell, troy.russell@hallco.org  
8th Grade - Trevor Bishop, trevor.bishop@hallco.org 

Girls
7th Grade - Seth Thompson, seth.thompson@hallco.org 
8th Grade - Mia Torres, mia.torres@hallco.org 

Soccer

Boys
Sam Estes, sam.estes@hallco.org 
Open to 7th & 8th graders only

Girls
Carmen Villicana, carmen.villicana@hallco.org 
Open to 7th & 8th graders only

Track & Field
Boys & Girls Track
Mark Poole, mark.poole@hallco.org 
Chelsea Miller, chelsea.miller@hallco.org 
Open to 7th & 8th graders only
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